F. No. 1-2/2025-SPG

Government of India Ministry of Communications Department of Posts (SPG-I Section)

> Dak Bhawan, Sansad Marg, New Delhi – 110001 Dated: 15.01.2025

<u>O R D E R</u>

Subject: Assigning additional charge of CGM, PLI Directorate and charge of post of Chief Investment Officer (CIO), PLI Investment Board – reg.

Orders of the Competent Authority are hereby conveyed that:

- i. Shri Nirmaljit Singh (IPoS:1997), GM (B&I), PLI Directorate, New Delhi will hold the current charge of CGM, PLI Directorate, New Delhi, in addition to his own duties and without any extra remuneration, with immediate effect and until further orders.
- ii. The charge of Chief Investment Officer (CIO), PLI Investment Board will be looked after by Shri Amitabh Singh (IPoS:1995), CPMG, Maharashtra Circle in addition to his own duties and without any extra remuneration, with immediate effect and until further orders.

Qu 5/01/2025

(Rajpal) Assistant Director General (SPG)

Copy forwarded to (through India Post website):

- 1. Sr. PPS to Secretary Posts/PPS to Director General Postal Services.
- 2. Sr. PPS/PS to all Members Postal Services Board.
- 3. All CPMsG.
- 4. CGM, PLI Directorate/Parcel Directorate/BD, New Delhi.
- 5. Director, RAKNPA, Ghaziabad.
- 6. Officers concerned
- 7. Addl. DG, APS.
- 8. CPMG, Maharashtra Circle.
- 9. GM (B&I), PLI Directorate, New Delhi.



GM, CEPT Mysore with a request to upload on India Post website. Guard file. 10.

11.